

SB247\_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB18-247 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, strike "Police officers" and substitute
- 2 "Law enforcement officers".
  
- 3 Page 3, line 6, strike "POLICE OFFICERS" and substitute "LAW
- 4 ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS".
  
- 5 Page 3, line 11, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 6 Page 3, line 15, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 7 Page 3, line 21, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 8 Page 4, line 1, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 9 Page 4, line 25, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 10 Page 5, line 4, strike "POLICE" and substitute "LAW ENFORCEMENT".
  
- 11 Page 5, line 10, strike "DEPENDANTS" and substitute "DEPENDENTS".
  
- 12 Page 6, line 11, strike "POLICE OFFICERS" and substitute "LAW
- 13 ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*